

**Combat Drugs Limited** 

 Regd.
 Off:
 4<sup>th</sup>
 Floor,
 Plot
 No.
 94,
 M

 Sagar
 Society,
 Road
 No.2,
 R
 R

 Banjara Hills,
 Hyderabad
 - 500 034
 B
 B

 D.L.No.TG/15/04/2016-14766 /14767
 Cli
 Cli
 Cli

Works: 9-109/9, Plot No.112, Road No. 14, Gayatri Nagar, Bouduppal, Hyd - 500039, T.S CIN No.L24230TG1986PLC006781

Ph: (+91)-40-48536100 Url: www.combatdrugs.in Email: info@combatdrugs.in GST:36AAACC8372L1ZB

11/04/2018

To, The General Manager Department of Corporate Services - CRD Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate Under Clause 7(3) of LODR

With reference to the clause 7(2) & (3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed the Certificate duly signed by the Director / Compliance Officer of the company and Counter Signed by the Authorised representative of the Registrar and the Share Transfer Agents of the company M/s Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Pvt Ltd.

We kindly request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely, For **COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED** 

Sushant Mohan Lal DIRECTOR & COMPLIANCE OFFICER





Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Plot No. 94, Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034 D.L.No.TG/15/04/2016-14766 /14767

Combat Drugs Limited Works: 9-109/9, Plot No.112, Road No. 14, Gayatri Nagar, Bouduppal, Hyd - 500039, T.S CIN No.L24230TG1986PLC006781

(+91)-40-48536100Url: www.combatdrugs.in Email: info@combatdrugs.in GST:36AAACC8372L1ZB

## 10/04/2018

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) viz; Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Hyderabad; of our company for the half Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 as per clause 7(2) & (3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED

Sushant Mohan Lal

**DIRECTOR & COMPLIANCE OFFICER** 



For VENTURE CAPITAL & CORPORATE INVESTMENTS PVT LTD

Mir

**AUTHORISED SIGNATORY** 

Date: 10/04/2017 Place: Hyderabad

81 49

Hyderabad Yuan